SI. No.

10

11

12

13

14
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16

17

LIST OF SINPAA MEMBERS AS ON 28 OCTOBER 2025

Name

Prof. B. S. Acharya

Dr. Arunabha
Adhikari

Prof. Bijay Kumar
Agrawal

Prof. Ahmad Ansari

Dr. Hassaram
Bakhru

Prof. Debades
Bandyopadhyay

Prof. Polash
Banerjee

Prof. Rahul
Banerjee

Prof. Kamal Kumar
Bardhan

Prof. Soumen
Basak

Prof. Padmanava
Basu

Prof. Samita Basu

Prof. Sukalyan
Basu

Dr. Swapan Kumar
Basu

Dr. Udayan Basu

Prof. Pijushpani
Bhattacharjee

Prof. Bibhas
Bhattacharya

Address

Borivali West,
Mumbai 400091

Kolkata - 700059

Kolkata -700107

Bhubaneswar -
751005

Loudon Ville,
N.Y. 12211, USA

Albany, USA
Kolkata - 700030

Kolkata - 700054

Kolkata - 700064

Kolkata - 700054

Kolkata - 700019

Kolkata -700006

Kolkata -700004

Burdwan - 713104,
wWB

Kolkata - 700005

Kolkata - 700010

Kolkata 700075

Barasat -700 126, WB

E-mail address

acharyalat]tifr.res.in
acharya.bs[at]gmail.com

arunabha.adhikari[at]gmail.com
bijay.agrawal[at]saha.ac.in
sinp.bijay[at]gmail.com

ansari[at]iopb.res.in

hbakhru[at]luamail.albany.edu
bh694[at]cas.albany.edu

debades.bandyopadhyay[at]sah
a.ac.in

polash.banerjee1[at]gmail.com
polash.banerjee[at]saha.ac.in

rahul.banerjee[at]saha.ac.in
kamalk.bardhan[at]saha.ac.in
kamal.bardhan1[at]gmail.com

soumenbasak08[at]gmail.com

padmanava.basu[at]saha.ac.in

samita.basu[at]saha.ac.in

basu.sukalyan[at]lyahoo.co.in

skb1945[at]gmail.com

advukblat]iacs.res.in,
udayanbasukolkata[at]gmail.co
m

pijushpaniw[at]gmail.com
pijush.bhattacharjee[at]saha.ac.
in

bibhasb[at]gmail.com

Year of
birth

1952

1954

1964

1961

1953

1965

1952

1952

1956

1959

1945

1955


mailto:pijushpaniw@gmail.com
mailto:pijushpaniw@gmail.com
mailto:pijushpaniw@gmail.com

SI. No.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Name

Prof. Gautam
Bhattacharya

Prof. Rupayan
Bhattacharya

Prof. Sudeb
Bhattacharya

Prof. Dhananjay
Bhattacharyya

Prof. Gautam
Bhattacharyya

Prof. Satyaranjan
Bhattacharyya

Prof. Gayaram
Bhaumik

Dr. Dipak Kumar
Bose

Prof. Bikas K.
Chakrabarti

Prof Dipankar
Chakrabarti

Prof. Nikhil
Chakrabarti

Dr. Subrata
Chakraborti

Dr. Arunava
Chakraborty

Dr. Rajkumar
Chakraborty

Prof. Sukla
Chakraborty

Address

Kolkata 700094

Kolkata -700056

Kolkata 700064

Kolkata

Kolkata - 700047

Kolkata 700094

Kolkata -700014

Kolkata -700101

Kolkata 700161

IT Kanpur,
Kanpur-208016

Kolkata - 700029

Boston, MA- 02120,

USA

Kolkata - 700064

Kolkata - 700075

Kolkata - 700101

E-mail address

gautam[at]theory.saha.ernet.in

rupayanbhattacharya1951[at]g
mail.com

sudeb.bh[at]gmail.com

dhananjay.bhattacharyya[at]sa
ha.ac.in

gautam.sinp[at]gmail.com

satya.bhattacharyya[at]gmail.co
m

dipakkumarbose[at]yahoo.co.in

bikask.chakrabarti.retd[at]saha.
ac.in

dipankar[at]iitk.ac.in
dchakrabarti1[at]gmail.com

nikhil.chakrabarti[at]saha.ac.in

arunava_chakraborti[at]yahoo.
co.in

rajkumar.bnc[at]gmail.com

sukla.chakraborty[at]gmail.com

Year of
birth

1951

1949

1960

1966

1960

1943

1952

1974

1963

1959



SI No.

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Name

Prof. Jyotsnamoyee
Chatterjee

Prof. M. L.
Chatterjee

Prof. Nikhilesh
Chatterjee

Prof Rajdeep
Chatterjee

Prof. Debasish
Chattopadhyay

Dr. Pranab
Choudhury

Dr Jayeeta
Chowdhury

Prof. Atindra Nath
Das

Dr. Kartik Chandra
Das

Dr. Mili Das

Prof. N. R. Das

Prof. Shawpawn Kr.
Das

Dr Subir Kumar Das

Prof. Brahmananda
Dasgupta

Dr. Rathi Dasgupta

Prof. Swapan
Kumar Datta

Prof. Amitabha De

Prof. Asit Kumar De

Address

Kolkata - 700091

Kolkata - 700097

Kolkata - 700055

lIT-Roorkee,
Uttarakhand 247667.

Birmingham, AL -
35294, USA

Kolkata - 700002

Kolkata - 700055

Kolkata - 700101

Kolkata - 700110

Kolkata - 700078

Kolkata - 700084

Kolkata - 700009

Kalyan Nagar,
Bangalore 560043.

White field,
Bangalore - 560 066

Kalyani, Dist.: Nadia,

West Bengal -741 235

Kolkata - 700040

Kolkata - 700156

E-mail address

jyotsna.chatterjee[at]gmail.com

ml.chatterjee[at]saha.ac.in
mlichatterjee[at]hotmail.com

rchatterjee[at]ph.iitr.ac.in
chatterjee.rajdeep[at]gmail.com

debasish[at]Juab.edu

c-pranablat]rediffmail.com

jyt_ch[at]lyahoo.com

atindradas52[at]gmail.com

kcdas39[at]lyahoo.com

mili.snowflakes[at]gmail.com

shawpawn[at]rediffmail.com

subir213390[at]gmail.com

brahmananda.dasgupta[at]uah.
edu

rathi.dasgupta[at]intecbilling.co
m
rathi[at]thestrqtegicsourcing.co
m

swapan.sk[at]gmail.com

amitabha.de[at]saha.ac.in
amitabhade85[at]gmail.com

asitk.de[at]saha.ac.in,
asitkd[at]gmail.com

Year of
birth

1943

1939

1938

1973

1977

1952

1975

1939

1946

1966

1939

1946

1955

1958



SI. No.

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

Name

Dr. Jadunath De

Prof. Tarun Kanti
De

Prof. Bhupendra
Nath Deb

Prof Chandi Charan
Dey

Prof. Sachi Dulal
Dey

Dr. Ratna Dutta

Dr. Y. K. Gambhir

Prof. Bichitra
Ganguly

Prof. Sanjukta
Ganguly

Dr. Sourav Ganguly

Prof. Bilwa Gopal
Ghosh

Dr. Indira Ghosh

Prof. Sudhir Kr.
Ghosh

Dr Tilak Kumar
Ghosh

Dr. Saurav Giri
Dr. Ranjana
Goswami

Dr. Ramkumar
Guchait

Prof. A
Harindranath

Prof. Amit Kumar
Hui

Address

Kolkata - 700091

Kolkata - 700136

Kolkata - 700016

Kolkata 700094

Kolkata - 700054

Kolkata - 700010

Powai, Mumbai
400076
Kolkata - 700054

Kolkata 700 047

Kolkata - 700091

Kolkata - 700074

Kolkata 700101

Kolkata - 700054

VECC, Kolkata
700064

Kolkata 700099

Kolkata - 700036

Kolkata -700059

Kolkata - 700064

Kolkata - 700094

E-mail address
jn.de[at]saha.ac.in
sinp.jnde[at]gmail.com

tarun.de2508[at]gmail.com

msbnd[at]iacs.res.in

ccdey2015[at]gmail.com

sachirekha[at]gmail.com

yogy[at]phy.iitb.ac.in

gangulybichitra56[at]gmail.com
bichitra.ganguly[at]saha.ac.in

gsanjuktad[at]gmail.com

sgpresi78[at]gmail.com

bilwagopal.ghosh[at]saha.ac.in

Indira0654[at]gmail.com

tilak[at]vecc.gov.in

sspsg2[at]iacs.res.in,
sspsg2[at]gmail.com
ranjana12[at]gmail.com

rkguchhait[atl]gmail.com

harindranath.avaroth[at]gmail.c
om

amitk.hui[at]gmail.com

Year of
birth

1943

1953

1962

1934

1941

1956

1946

1978

1940

1954

1939

1968

1956

1944



SI. No.

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

Name

Prof. M. S. Janaki

Prof Kamales Kar

Dr. Sachindra Nath
Karmakar

Prof. Avinash
Khare

Dr. Rajeev Kumar

Dr. Anirban Kundu

Prof. Ansuman
Lahiri

Dr. Sudeshna Lahiri

Prof. Harashit
Majumdar

Prof. Nayana
Majumdar

Prof. Saroj
Majumdar

Prof. Prabhat
Mandal

Dr. Parikshit Ch.
Mondal

Prof. Anjali
Mukherjee

Prof. lla Mukherjee

Prof. Prasanta
Mukherjee

Dr. Sankar Nath
Mukherjee

Dr. Swapna
Mukherjee

Dr. Subhasis
Mukhopadhyay

Address

Kolkata - 700026

KOLKATA 700064.

Kolkata - 700009

Bhubaneswar -
751005

Kolkata - 700091
Uttarpara — 712258,
WB

Kolkata - 700075

Kolkata - 700059

Kolkata - 700075

Kolkata - 700156

Kolkata - 700054

Kolkata - 700064

Kolkata - 700052

Kolkata - 700028

Kolkata - 700085

Kolkata - 700042

Kolkata - 700027

Kolkata - 700042

Kolkata - 700101

E-mail address

ms.janaki[at]saha.ac.in

kamales.kar[at]gmail.com

sachindranath.karmakar[at]sah
a.ac.in

khare[at]iopb.res.in

rajeev1312[at]yahoo.co.in

akphy[at]caluniv.ac.in
anirban.kundu.cu[at]gmail.com

albmbg[at]caluniv.ac.in
lahiri.ansuman[at]gmail.com

sudeshna_lh[at]yahoo.co.in

harashit.majumdar[at]saha.ac.i
n

harash.majumdar[at]gmail.com
nayana.majumdar[at]saha.ac.in

prabhat.mandal[at]saha.ac.in

pcmandal[atlgmail.com

anjali.mukherjee[at]saha.ac.in

profpkmukherjee[at]gmail.com

snathmukherjee[at]rediffmail.co
m

swapnamukh70[at]gmail.com

sm.bmbg[at]gmail.com

Year of
birth
1962

1950

1954

1967

1947

1968

1934

1959

1949

1965

1934

1944

1937

1944

1963



SI. No.

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Name

Prof. Supratik
Mukhopadhyay

Prof. P. M. G.
Nambissan

Prof. Maitreyee
Nandy

Prof. Arun Kumar
Pal

Prof. Palash Baran
Pal

Prof. R
Ranganathan

Prof. Pankaj
Narayan Ray

Dr. Ruma Roy

Dr. Somapriya Basu
Roy

Prof. Soumen
Kumar Roy

Prof. Satyajit Saha

Prof. Santosh
Kumar Samaddar

Prof. Chhanda
Samanta

Prof. Maitreyee
Saha Sarkar

Prof. Munna Sarkar

Address

Naihati, North 24
Pgns., WB - 743165

Kannur 670602
Kerala

Kolkata - 700030

Kolkata - 700106

Kolkata - 700064

SRIRANGAM,Trichy,
620006, TamilNadu

Kolkata - 700054

Kolkata 700099

Kolkata -700038

Kolkata - 700078

Kolkata 700089

Kolkata - 700078

Kolkata - 700019

Kolkata - 700064

Kolkata - 700089

E-mail address

supratik.mukhopadhyay[at]sah
a.ac.in

pmg.nambissan[at]saha.ac.in

maitreyee.nandy[at]saha.ac.in

arunpali121[at]yahoo.co.in
arunk.pal[at]saha.ac.in

palashbaran.pal[at]saha.ac.in

r.ranganathan[at]saha.ac.in

juphyruma[at]gmail.com

somapriya.basuroy[at]gmail.co
m

skroy[at]phys.jdvu.ac.in

satyajit.saha[at]saha.ac.in
satyajit.saha12[at]gmail.com

santosh.samaddar[at]saha.ac.in

chhanda.samanta[at]saha.ac.in
chhanda.samanta[at]gmail.com

maitrayee.sahasarkar[at]saha.a
c.in

m.sahasarkar[at]gmail.com
munna.sarkar[at]saha.ac.in

Year of
birth

1963

1964

1965

1953

1955

1955

1934

1969

1963

1959

1942

1949

1960

1960



SI. No.

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

Name

Prof. Sandip Sarkar

Prof. Sukhendu
Sarkar

Prof. Lakshmidhar
Satpathy

Prof. Mamata
Satapathy

Dr. Abhijit Sen

Prof. Prasanta Sen

Dr. Srikanta Sen

Prof. Subimal Sen

Prof. Pradip
Sengupta

Prof. Sitaram

Shastry

Prof. Radhey
Shyam

Dr. Tapas Sil

Prof. Dr. Ashoke R.
Thakur

Prof. Sudhakar
Yarlagadda

Prof. A. I. Zaman

Address

Kolkata - 700156

Kolkata - 700064

Bhubaneswar -
751016

Bhubaneswar —
751024

Santiniketan, Bolepur
731 235, Birbhum,
WB

Kolkata - 700102

Kolkata - 700089

Kolkata - 700084

Kolkata - 700037

Plathburge, NY12901,
USA

Kolkata - 700106

Behrampur,
Mursidabad —
742101, WB
Kolkata - 700064

Kolkata - 700161

E-mail address

sandip.sarkar[at]saha.ac.in

sukhendusekhar.sarkar[at]gmai
l.com

satpathy[at]iopb.res.in

mamata[at]iopb.res.in

abhisen1973[at]gmail.com

prasanta.sen[at]saha.ac.in

srikanta[atlchembiotek.com
srikantasen[at]lymail.com

subimalsenO[at]gmail.com
pradeepsinp[at]yahoo.co.in
pradeepsinp1[at]gmail.com
hbakhru[at]albany.edu
shastrs[at]plattsburgh.edu

radhey.shyam[at]saha.ac.in
radhey.shyam123[at]gmail.com

tapas.sil[atjgmail.com
tapas.sil[at]iiitdm.ac.in
thakur.ashoke[at]gmail.com
y.sudhakar[at]saha.ac.in

yarlagaddasudhakar2[at]gmail.
com

abuismailzaman[at]gmail.com

Year of
birth

1962

1939

1941

1941

1942

1949

1951

1958

1952



