

LIST OF SINPAA MEMBERS AS ON 28 OCTOBER 2025

Sl. No.	Name	Address	E-mail address	Year of birth
1	Prof. B. S. Acharya	Borivali West, Mumbai 400091	acharya[at]tifr.res.in acharya.bs[at]gmail.com	1952
2	Dr. Arunabha Adhikari	Kolkata - 700059	arunabha.adhikari[at]gmail.com	1954
3	Prof. Bijay Kumar Agrawal	Kolkata -700107	bijay.agrawal[at]saha.ac.in sinp.bijay[at]gmail.com	1964
4	Prof. Ahmad Ansari	Bhubaneswar - 751005	ansari[at]iopb.res.in	
5	Dr. Hassaram Bakhru	Loudon Ville, N.Y.12211, USA Albany, USA	hbakhru[at]uamail.albany.edu bh694[at]cas.albany.edu	
6	Prof. Debades Bandyopadhyay	Kolkata - 700030	debades.bandyopadhyay[at]saha.ac.in	1961
7	Prof. Polash Banerjee	Kolkata - 700054	polash.banerjee1[at]gmail.com polash.banerjee[at]saha.ac.in	1953
8	Prof. Rahul Banerjee	Kolkata - 700064	rahul.banerjee[at]saha.ac.in	1965
9	Prof. Kamal Kumar Bardhan	Kolkata - 700054	kamalk.bardhan[at]saha.ac.in kamal.bardhan1[at]gmail.com	1952
10	Prof. Soumen Basak	Kolkata - 700019	soumenbasak08[at]gmail.com	1952
11	Prof. Padmanava Basu	Kolkata -700006	padmanava.basu[at]saha.ac.in	1956
12	Prof. Samita Basu	Kolkata -700004	samita.basu[at]saha.ac.in	1959
13	Prof. Sukalyan Basu	Burdwan – 713104, WB	basu.sukalyan[at]yahoo.co.in	
14	Dr. Swapan Kumar Basu	Kolkata - 700005	skb1945[at]gmail.com	1945
15	Dr. Udayan Basu	Kolkata - 700010	advukb[at]iacs.res.in, udayanbasukolkata[at]gmail.com	
16	Prof. Pijushpani Bhattacharjee	Kolkata 700075	pijushpaniw[at]gmail.com pijush.bhattacharjee[at]saha.ac.in	1955
17	Prof. Bibhas Bhattacharya	Barasat -700 126, WB	bibhasb[at]gmail.com	

Sl. No.	Name	Address	E-mail address	Year of birth
18	Prof. Gautam Bhattacharya	Kolkata 700094	gautam[at]theory.saha.ernet.in	
19	Prof. Rupayan Bhattacharya	Kolkata -700056	rupayanbhattacharya1951[at]gmail.com	1951
20	Prof. Sudeb Bhattacharya	Kolkata 700064	sudeb.bh[at]gmail.com	1949
21	Prof. Dhananjay Bhattacharyya	Kolkata	dhananjay.bhattacharyya[at]saha.ac.in	1960
22	Prof. Gautam Bhattacharyya	Kolkata - 700047	gautam.sinp[at]gmail.com	1966
23	Prof. Satyaranjan Bhattacharyya	Kolkata 700094	satya.bhattacharyya[at]gmail.com	1960
24	Prof. Gayaram Bhaumik	Kolkata -700014		1943
25	Dr. Dipak Kumar Bose	Kolkata -700101	dipakkumarbose[at]yahoo.co.in	
26	Prof. Bikas K. Chakrabarti	Kolkata 700161	bikask.chakrabarti.retd[at]saha.ac.in	1952
27	Prof Dipankar Chakrabarti	IIT Kanpur, Kanpur-208016	dipankar[at]iitk.ac.in dchakrabarti1[at]gmail.com	1974
28	Prof. Nikhil Chakrabarti	Kolkata - 700029	nikhil.chakrabarti[at]saha.ac.in	1963
29	Dr. Subrata Chakraborti	Boston, MA- 02120, USA		
30	Dr. Arunava Chakraborty	Kolkata - 700064	arunava_chakraborti[at]yahoo.co.in	
31	Dr. Rajkumar Chakraborty	Kolkata - 700075	rajkumar.bnc[at]gmail.com	
32	Prof. Sukla Chakraborty	Kolkata - 700101	sukla.chakraborty[at]gmail.com	1959

Sl No.	Name	Address	E-mail address	Year of birth
33	Prof. Jyotsnamoyee Chatterjee	Kolkata - 700091	jyotsna.chatterjee[at]gmail.com	1943
34	Prof. M. L. Chatterjee	Kolkata - 700097	ml.chatterjee[at]saha.ac.in mlchatterjee[at]hotmail.com	1939
35	Prof. Nikhilesh Chatterjee	Kolkata - 700055		1938
36	Prof Rajdeep Chatterjee	IIT-Roorkee, Uttarakhand 247667.	rchatterjee[at]ph.iitr.ac.in chatterjee.rajdeep[at]gmail.com	1973
37	Prof. Debasish Chattopadhyay	Birmingham, AL - 35294, USA	debasish[at]uab.edu	
38	Dr. Pranab Choudhury	Kolkata - 700002	c-pranab[at]rediffmail.com	
39	Dr Jayeeta Chowdhury	Kolkata - 700055	jyt_ch[at]yahoo.com	1977
40	Prof. Atindra Nath Das	Kolkata - 700101	atindradas52[at]gmail.com	1952
41	Dr. Kartik Chandra Das	Kolkata - 700110	kcdas39[at]yahoo.com	
42	Dr. Mili Das	Kolkata - 700078	mili.snowflakes[at]gmail.com	1975
43	Prof. N. R. Das	Kolkata - 700084		1939
44	Prof. Shawpaw Kr. Das	Kolkata - 700009	shawpaw[at]rediffmail.com	1946
45	Dr Subir Kumar Das	Kalyan Nagar, Bangalore 560043.	subir213390[at]gmail.com	1966
46	Prof. Brahmananda Dasgupta		brahmananda.dasgupta[at]uah.edu	1939
47	Dr. Rathi Dasgupta	White field, Bangalore - 560 066	rathi.dasgupta[at]intecbilling.com rathi[at]thestrqtegicsourcing.com	
48	Prof. Swapan Kumar Datta	Kalyani, Dist.: Nadia, West Bengal -741 235	swapan.sk[at]gmail.com	1946
49	Prof. Amitabha De	Kolkata - 700040	amitabha.de[at]saha.ac.in amitabhade85[at]gmail.com	1955
50	Prof. Asit Kumar De	Kolkata - 700156	asitk.de[at]saha.ac.in, asitkd[at]gmail.com	1958

Sl. No.	Name	Address	E-mail address	Year of birth
51	<i>Dr. Jadunath De</i>	Kolkata - 700091	jn.de[at]saha.ac.in sinp.jnde[at]gmail.com	1943
52	<i>Prof. Tarun Kanti De</i>	Kolkata - 700136	tarun.de2508[at]gmail.com	1953
53	<i>Prof. Bhupendra Nath Deb</i>	Kolkata - 700016	msbnd[at]iacs.res.in	
54	<i>Prof Chandi Charan Dey</i>	Kolkata 700094	ccdey2015[at]gmail.com	1962
55	<i>Prof. Sachi Dulal Dey</i>	Kolkata - 700054	sachirekha[at]gmail.com	1934
56	<i>Dr. Ratna Dutta</i>	Kolkata - 700010		
57	<i>Dr. Y. K. Gambhir</i>	Powai, Mumbai 400076	yogy[at]phy.iitb.ac.in	1941
58	<i>Prof. Bichitra Ganguly</i>	Kolkata - 700054	gangulybichitra56[at]gmail.com bichitra.ganguly[at]saha.ac.in	1956
59	<i>Prof. Sanjukta Ganguly</i>	Kolkata 700 047	gsanjukta4[at]gmail.com	1946
60	<i>Dr. Sourav Ganguly</i>	Kolkata - 700091	sgpresi78[at]gmail.com	1978
61	<i>Prof. Bilwa Gopal Ghosh</i>	Kolkata - 700074	bilwagopal.ghosh[at]saha.ac.in	1940
62	<i>Dr. Indira Ghosh</i>	Kolkata 700101	Indira0654[at]gmail.com	1954
63	<i>Prof. Sudhir Kr. Ghosh</i>	Kolkata - 700054		1939
64	<i>Dr Tilak Kumar Ghosh</i>	VECC, Kolkata 700064	tilak[at]vecc.gov.in	
65	<i>Dr. Saurav Giri</i>	Kolkata 700099	sspsg2[at]iacs.res.in, sspsg2[at]gmail.com	1968
66	<i>Dr. Ranjana Goswami</i>	Kolkata - 700036	ranjana12[at]gmail.com	
67	<i>Dr. Ramkumar Guchait</i>	Kolkata -700059	rkguchhait[at]gmail.com	
68	<i>Prof. A Harindranath</i>	Kolkata - 700064	harindranath.avaroth[at]gmail.com	1956
69	<i>Prof. Amit Kumar Hui</i>	Kolkata - 700094	amitk.hui[at]gmail.com	1944

Sl. No.	Name	Address	E-mail address	Year of birth
70	Prof. M. S. Janaki	Kolkata - 700026	ms.janaki[at]saha.ac.in	1962
71	Prof Kamales Kar	KOLKATA 700064.	kamales.kar[at]gmail.com	1950
72	Dr. Sachindra Nath Karmakar	Kolkata - 700009	sachindranath.karmakar[at]saha.ac.in	1954
73	Prof. Avinash Khare	Bhubaneswar - 751005	khare[at]iopb.res.in	
74	Dr. Rajeev Kumar	Kolkata - 700091	rajeev1312[at]yahoo.co.in	
75	Dr. Anirban Kundu	Uttarpara – 712258, WB	akphy[at]caluniv.ac.in anirban.kundu.cu[at]gmail.com	1967
76	Prof. Ansuman Lahiri	Kolkata - 700075	albmbg[at]caluniv.ac.in lahiri.ansuman[at]gmail.com	
77	Dr. Sudeshna Lahiri	Kolkata - 700059	sudeshna_lh[at]yahoo.co.in	
78	Prof. Harashit Majumdar	Kolkata - 700075	harashit.majumdar[at]saha.ac.in harash.majumdar[at]gmail.com	1947
79	Prof. Nayana Majumdar	Kolkata - 700156	nayana.majumdar[at]saha.ac.in	1968
80	Prof. Saroj Majumdar	Kolkata - 700054		1934
81	Prof. Prabhat Mandal	Kolkata - 700064	prabhat.mandal[at]saha.ac.in	1959
82	Dr. Parikshit Ch. Mondal	Kolkata - 700052	pcmandal[at]gmail.com	1949
83	Prof. Anjali Mukherjee	Kolkata - 700028	anjali.mukherjee[at]saha.ac.in	1965
84	Prof. Ila Mukherjee	Kolkata - 700085		1934
85	Prof. Prasanta Mukherjee	Kolkata - 700042	profpkmukherjee[at]gmail.com	1944
86	Dr. Sankar Nath Mukherjee	Kolkata - 700027	snathmukherjee[at]rediffmail.com	1937
87	Dr. Swapna Mukherjee	Kolkata - 700042	swapnamukh70[at]gmail.com	1944
88	Dr. Subhasis Mukhopadhyay	Kolkata - 700101	sm.bmbg[at]gmail.com	1963

Sl. No.	Name	Address	E-mail address	Year of birth
89	Prof. Supratik Mukhopadhyay	Naihati, North 24 Pgns., WB - 743165	supratik.mukhopadhyay[at]saha.ac.in	1963
90	Prof. P. M. G. Nambissan	Kannur 670602 Kerala	pmg.nambissan[at]saha.ac.in	1964
91	Prof. Maitreyee Nandy	Kolkata - 700030	maitreyee.nandy[at]saha.ac.in	1965
92	Prof. Arun Kumar Pal	Kolkata - 700106	arunpal121[at]yahoo.co.in arunk.pal[at]saha.ac.in	1953
93	Prof. Palash Baran Pal	Kolkata - 700064	palashbaran.pal[at]saha.ac.in	1955
94	Prof. R Ranganathan	SRIRANGAM,Trichy, 620006, TamilNadu	r.ranganathan[at]saha.ac.in	1955
95	Prof. Pankaj Narayan Ray	Kolkata - 700054		1934
96	Dr. Ruma Roy	Kolkata 700099	juphyruma[at]gmail.com	1969
97	Dr. Somapriya Basu Roy	Kolkata -700038	somapriya.basuroy[at]gmail.com	1963
98	Prof. Soumen Kumar Roy	Kolkata - 700078	skroy[at]phys.jdvu.ac.in	
99	Prof. Satyajit Saha	Kolkata 700089	satyajit.saha[at]saha.ac.in satyajit.saha12[at]gmail.com	1959
100	Prof. Santosh Kumar Samaddar	Kolkata - 700078	santosh.samaddar[at]saha.ac.in	1942
101	Prof. Chhanda Samanta	Kolkata - 700019	chhanda.samanta[at]saha.ac.in chhanda.samanta[at]gmail.com	1949
102	Prof. Maitreyee Saha Sarkar	Kolkata - 700064	maitrayee.sahasarkar[at]saha.ac.in m.sahasarkar[at]gmail.com	1960
103	Prof. Munna Sarkar	Kolkata - 700089	munna.sarkar[at]saha.ac.in	1960

Sl. No.	Name	Address	E-mail address	Year of birth
104	Prof. Sandip Sarkar	Kolkata - 700156	sandip.sarkar[at]saha.ac.in	1962
105	Prof. Sukhendu Sarkar	Kolkata - 700064	sukhendusekhar.sarkar[at]gmail.com	
106	Prof. Lakshmidhar Satpathy	Bhubaneswar - 751016	satpathy[at]iopb.res.in	1939
107	Prof. Mamata Satapathy	Bhubaneswar – 751024	mamata[at]iopb.res.in	1941
108	Dr. Abhijit Sen	Santiniketan, Bolepur 731 235, Birbhum, WB	abhisen1973[at]gmail.com	
109	Prof. Prasanta Sen	Kolkata - 700102	prasanta.sen[at]saha.ac.in	1941
110	Dr. Srikanta Sen	Kolkata - 700089	srikanta[at]chembiotek.com srikantasen[at]ymail.com	
111	Prof. Subimal Sen	Kolkata - 700084	subimalsen0[at]gmail.com	1942
112	Prof. Pradip Sengupta	Kolkata - 700037	pradeepsinp[at]yahoo.co.in pradeepsinp1[at]gmail.com	1949
113	Prof. Sitaram Shastry	Plathburge, NY12901, USA	hbakhru[at]albany.edu shastrs[at]plattsburgh.edu	
114	Prof. Radhey Shyam	Kolkata - 700106	radhey.shyam[at]saha.ac.in radhey.shyam123[at]gmail.com	1951
115	Dr. Tapas Sil	Behrampur, Mursidabad – 742101, WB	tapas.sil[at]gmail.com tapas.sil[at]iiitdm.ac.in	
116	Prof. Dr. Ashoke R. Thakur	Kolkata - 700064	thakur.ashoke[at]gmail.com	
117	Prof. Sudhakar Yarlagadda	Kolkata - 700161	y.sudhakar[at]saha.ac.in yarlagaddasudhakar2[at]gmail.com	1958
118	Prof. A. I. Zaman		abuismailzaman[at]gmail.com	1952